Individual(s)

Execution

___Assignment

■Security Agreement

⊠Other <u>Agreem</u>ents

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Email Address: drosøsm@//lov

Date(s)

General Partnership

Corporation- State:

🛛 Other National Association

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wachovia Bank, National Association Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Name: Veridian Systems Incorporated Internal Association Address: Limited Partnership Street Address: 44417 Pecan Court City: California State; MD Citizenship (see guidelines) None Country: <u>US</u>A ___Zip: <u>20</u>619 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Association Citizenship ___ Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s); General Partnership Citizenship _____ October 19, 2005 Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship __Merger ___ Citizenship___ ☐Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Notice of Satisfaction of Security ☐ Yes ☐ No Agreement and Guarantor Security (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see Continuation Sheet Additional sheet(s) attached? ⊠ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed;

Name: Mar	garet P. Drosos	- [
Internal	Director of Intellectual Property	_
Address:	Administration	-
		_
Street Addre	ss: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7	
City: <u>Falls C</u>	hurch	_ [8
State: VA	Zip: 22042	
Phone Numb	per:703-663-3600	_
Fax Number:	703-336-6950, 2, 2	_

registrations involved:	1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Enclosed

Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number 08-3038

Authorized User Name

. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	January 4, 2006
Signature	Date
Michael J. Bell	Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document;

American LegalNet, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0644

700234397

JAN. 4.2006 2:26PM HOWREY] SIMON-WHITE

NO. 990 P. 3

Assignment Recordation Form Continuation Sheet

Number	Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date
1	1949840	ITAS	01/23/1996

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GUARANTOR SECURITY AGREEMENTS

The Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 1999 by and among VERIDIAN CORPORATION (the "Company") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, and each of the Guarantor Security Agreements dated as of September 7, 1999 made by VERIDIAN ENGINEERING, INC., PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), ERIM INTERNATIONAL, INC. (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), MRJ, INC. (n/k/a VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.), VERIDIAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED and TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC., (the "Subsidiaries", and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), in each case in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

WACHO	VIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCI	ATION, as Administrative Agent
By:	DEMISI J

Name: Scott Santa Cruz
Title: Director

COUNTY OF MECKENDUR

This Aday of October, 2005, personally came before me, Muhluh Bonen Notary Public for said County and State, Scott Santa Cruz, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Director of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Director acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the Quo day of October, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Michele M. Bower

My commission expires: 2 14 2010

2365971.0) LIB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 01/04/2006